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Virginia Economic Development Partnership

Global Logistics Forum
Agenda

5:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.

Reception — Capital Ale House, Glen Allen:

Sponsored by Johnson Development

9:30 a.m. —10:00 a.m.

Check-In & Coffee — Dominion Innsbrook Technical Center

10:00 a.m. - 12:15 p.m.

Challenges in Transportation
Tyler Ellison, Sr. VP, Global Group-Schneider National

Trucking — How hard can that be?
Tom Reed, Account Manager-G&P Trucking

Getloaded Everyday!
Bryan Jones, President-Getloaded.com

12:15 p.m.-1:00 p.m.

Lunch — Café

1:00 p.m. - 2:00 p.m.

Intermodal Park Development — Isle of Wight County
Andy Hecker, Director-Moffatt & Nichol
Lisa Perry, Director of Economic Development-Isle of Wight County

Virginia Economic Development Partnership
P.O.Box 798 « 901 East Byrd Street « Richmond, Virginia 23218-0798 « 804-545-5600

www.YesVirginia.org



Virginia Economic Development Partnership
GLOBAL LOGISTICS FORUM

Hugh Adams
Program Supervisor
VDOT
(804) 786-2744
hugh.adams@vdot.virginia.gov

Devon Anders
President
InterChange Group, Inc.
(540) 433-1900
devon.anders@interchangeco.com

Matt Anderson
Associate
CB Richard Ellis
(804) 240-8833
matt.anderson@cbre.com

Franklin Bell
Associate
Thalhimer

(804) 233-3566

franklin.bell@thalhimer.com

Ken Benassi

Senior Director

GVA Advantis

(757) 288-8413
kbenassi@gvaadvantis.com

Michael Butville
Regional Manager
Bastian Material Handling
(703) 863-1335
mbutville@bastiansolutions.com

Mario Camardella
Intl Marketing Specialist
Virginia Economic Development Partnership-IT
(804) 545-5765
mcamardella@yesvirginia.org
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Connie Alexander
Regional Sales Manager
VHI Transport
(804) 414-1570
conniealexander@vhitransport.com

Jeff Anderson
Executive Director
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5612
janderson@yesvirginia.org

Gene Bailey
President
Fredericksburg Regional Alliance
(540) 361-7373
ghailey@fra-yes.org

Christine Bell
Transportation Team
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5720
cbell@yesvirginia.org

Lorraine Bland
Controller
Exostar
(703) 793-7779
lorrain829@aol.com

Greg Byrd
Assistant Economic Development Director
Suffolk City
(757) 514-4042
gbyrd@city.suffolk.va.us

Allen Campbell
National Account Executive
Givens
(757) 233-4353
acampbell@givens.com



Cindy Cave
Director of Economic Development
Prince George County
(804) 722-8612
ccave@princegeorgeva.org

Michael Coleman
President
CV International, Inc. (CVI)
(757) 466-1170
mcoleman@cvinternational.com

Terry Cunningham
Sales Rep
Interchange
5405782373
terry.cunningham@interchangeco.com

Jack Davenport
Executive Director
Emporia-Greenvsille IDC
(434) 634-9400
egidc@telpage.net

Susan Deusebio
Deputy Director

Hanover County Economic Development

(804) 365-6462
skdeusebio@co.hanover.va.us

Tyler Ellison
SVP Global Group
Schneider National
(920) 592-7447
ellisont@schneider.com

Denise Galloway
Intermodal Manager
VHI Transport
(804) 237-6896
denisegalloway@vhitransport.com

Scott Chapman
V.P. Sales & Marketing
Richmond Cold Storage Co.
(804) 644-2671
schapman@richmondcold.com

Craig Cope
Vice President
Liberty Property Trust
(757) 498-4800
ccope@libertyproperty.com

Fredrick D'Angelo
Student
VCU
(804) 901-0906
dangelofj@vcu.edu

Michael Dening
Pres
Devon USA
8043390010
mdening@devonusa.com

Jeff Dowdell

Director of Marketing & Business Recruitment

Fredericksburg Regional Alliance
(540) 809-9357
jdowdell@fra-yes.org

Brian Felton
Senior Leasing Representative
Liberty Property Trust
(804) 934-4300
bfelton@libertyproperty.com

Robert Gibson
Director
Louisa Economic Development
5409674581
crgibson@Ilouisa.org



Skip Goodwillie
Manager Consulting Services
PLANIT Technology Group
(804) 270-4900
skip.goodwillie@planittech.com

Chris Gullickson
Associate Manager Business Recruitment
Hampton Roads Economic Development Alliance
(757) 664-2366
cgullickson@hreda.com

Andy Halligan
Leasing Agent
Johnson Development Associates, Inc.
8645945822
ahalligan@johnsondevelopment.net

Andy Hecker
Director
Moffatt & Nichol
(757) 628-8222
ahecker@moffatnichol.com

Jason Hetherington
Senior Vice President
Grubb & Ellis|Harrison & Bates
(804) 788-1000
Jason.hetherington@harrison-bates.com

Mike Hinson
President
Elk Logistics
5408860021
elkadminl@verizon.net

Leslie Jones
Business Deveopment Manager
Gray Construction
8046449472
ljones@gray.com

Katherine Goodwin
Research Manager

Virginia Economic Development Partnership

(804) 545-5794
kgoodwin@yesvirginia.org

Andrew Hagy
Director
GVA Advantis
8043374614
ahagy@gvaadvantis.com

Warren Hammer
Global Logistics

Virginia Economic Development Partnership

(804) 545-5724
whammer@yesvirginia.org

Keith Helton
Executive VP
Givens Logistics
7572334323
khelton@givens.com

Joe Hines
Group Leader
Timmons Group
(804) 200-6380
joe.hines@timmons.com

Bryan Jones
President
Getloaded.com
(804) 744-6354
bjones@getloaded.com

Angie Kellett
Director
Mecklenburg County
(434) 738-6388
angie.kellett@mecklenburgva.com



Scott Kelley
VP Business Development
Document Access Systems
8046773515
skelley@documentaccess.net

Michael Kramer
Real Estate Manager
Opus East, L.L.C.
3013543127
michael.kramer@opuseast.com

Patrick Lane
Business Developmeny
Froehling & Robertson, Inc.
(757)328-1939
plane@frandr.com

Mike Lehmkuhler
Team Leader
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5722
mlehmkuhler@yesvirginia.org

Chip Louthan
Senior Vice President
Grubb & Ellis / Harrison & Bates
(804) 788-1000
chip.louthan@harrison-bates.com

John Matheos
VP Sales
Peoples Services
(330) 418-3300
jmatheos@peoplesservices.com

Thomas Miller
Business Development Manager

Franklin Southampton Economic Development

(757) 516-0720
tmiller@franklinsouthamptonva.com

Billy King
SIOR
Harvey Lindsay
(757) 640-8250
billyking@harveylindsay.com

Ibrahim Kurtulus
Associate Professor
VCU
(804) 828-7119
ikurtulu@vcu.edu

Jay Langston
Sr. Research Manager
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5792
jlangston@yesvirginia.org

Susan Liberty
Vice President
McGuireWoods Consulting
7037125379
sliberty@mwcllc.com

Aileen Martz
Research Assistant
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5797
amartz@yesvirginia.org

Sandra McNinch
General Counsel
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5617
smcninch@yesvirginia.org

Anne Miller
Associate Project Mgr.
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5729
amiller@yesvirginia.org



Kevin Miller
Communications & Promotions

Virginia Economic Development Partnership

(804) 545-5816
kmiller@yesvirginia.org

Joan Moore
Executive Director
Brunswick County IDA
434-848-0248
jvmoore@bcida.org

Dan Motley
Industrial Development Manager
Norfolk Southern Corporation
5409814586
dimotley@nscorp.com

Gina Mull
Asst. to Director
Mecklenburg County
4347386388
gina.mull@mecklenburgva.com

Bernie Niemeier
President & Publisher
Virginia Business
(804) 649-6784
bniemeier@va-business.com

Theresa O'Quinn
Economic Development Director
King George County
(540) 775-9181
toquinn@co.kinggeorge.state.va.us

Eddie Peloke
R&D Manager
Getloaded.com
8045211712
epeloke@getloaded.com

Edward Mitchell
Principal
Devon USA
(804) 643-3187 x231
emitchell@devonusa.com

Rick Morris
Managing Director
Mulberry Investment Group
(804) 864-1908
rick@mulberryinvestments.com

Marty Moynihan
Executive Director
Port of Richmond
(804) 646-2020
martin.moynihan@richmondgov.com

Diane Murray
Sr Reg Business Development Mgr
TRANSFLO
8042267501
dmurray@transflo.net

Edward O'Callaghan
Century Express
(757) 450-8484

eoc.audax@mac.com

Catherine Pack
Special Projects

Virginia Economic Development Partnership

8043055335
cpack@yesvirginia.org

Lisa Perry
Director, Economic Development
Isle of Wight County
7573656251
Iperry@isleofwightus.net



Michelle Poe
Associate Project Manager
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804) 545-5740
mpoe@yesvirginia.org

Stephen Quina
Sr. Project Manager
Timmons Group
(804) 200-6399
stephen.quina@timmons.com

Jeff Reed
Assistant Director
City of Danville
(434) 793-1753
jreed@discoverdanville.com

Copeland Rhea
Leasing Agent
Johnson Development Associates, Inc.
8645903280
crhea@johnsondevelopment.net

Stephanie Sanker
Senior Director
GVA Advantis
(757) 679-1065
ssanker@gvaadvantis.com

Leonard Sledge
Assistant Director - Economic Development
College of William and Mary
(757) 221-1232
Isledge@wm.edu

Bryan Smith
Economic Development Manager
Dominion Virginia Power
8047713423
bryan.smith@dom.com

Melissa Proffitt
Manager, Dedicated
VHI Transport
8044141579
melissaproffitt@vhitransport.com

Tom Reed
Account Manager
G&P Trucking Co.

(757) 405-9460
tom.reed@gptruck.com

Worth Remick
Vice President
CB Richard Ellis
7572281849
Worth.Remick@cbre.com

Michael Royce
Senior Vice President
Jones Lang LaSalle
(202) 719-5690
michael.royce@am.jll.com

Tina Shreve
Project Manager
Chesterfield County Economic Development
8043188564
tina@chesterfieldbusiness.com

Patrick Small
Assistant County Adminstrator
Isle of Wight County
7573656206
psmall@isleofwightus.net

Greg Smith
Director Business Development
Saddle Creek Corporation
(704) 454-6323
gregs@saddlecrk.com



John Smolak
President

Franklin Southampton Economic Development, Inc.

7575621958

jsmolak@franklinsouthamptonva.com

Mary Taylor
Account Executive
Pilot Freight Services
(804) 687-3537
mtaylor@pilotdelivers.com

My Lan Tran
Program Manager
City of Richmond

8046466046
tranml@ci.richmond.va.us

Connie Whitley
VP Sales and Marketing
VHI Transport
8044141585
conniewhitley@vhitransport.com

Ashton Williamson
SVP
CB Ricjard Ellis
(757) 228-1802
ashton.williamson@cbre.com

Michael Wynn
Project Executive
BPG Properties
(215) 882-0404
mwynn@bpgltd.com

Weiyong Zhang
Assistant Professor
Virginia Commonwealth University
(804) 828-3196
wzhang@vcu.edu

Donna Stevens
Community Data Specialist

Virginia Economic Development Partnership

(804) 545-5787
dstevens@yesvirginia.org

Chris Thompson
General Manager
InterChange Express
5404331900
chris.thompson@interchangeco.com

Nancy Walker
Market Director - Logistics
McKinney & Company
(804) 798-1451
nwalker@mckinney-usa.com

David Williams
Managing Director
Grubb&eEllis|Harrison&Bates
(804) 591-2405
david.williams@harrison-bates.com

Josh Wishnack
Managing Director
Mulberry Investment Group
(804) 864-1921
josh@mulberryinvestments.com

Russell Young
Director of Economic Development
Virginia Port Authority
(757) 683-2121
ryoung@portofvirginia.com
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